



## MILESTONE FURNITURE LIMITED

Dated: 08.04.2022

The Manager, BSE Limited. P.I Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: 541337

Subject: Certificate under Regulations 7(3) for Year ended March 31, 2022

Dear Sir/Madam.

Pursuant to Regulations 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 read with amendments thereto, we have enclosed herewith the Compliance Certificate received from M/s Skyline Financial Services Private Limited, Registrars & Share Transfer Agents (RTA) for the financial year ended on 31s March 2022.

We request you to kindly take the same on your record and acknowledge.

Thanking you. Yours faithfully

FOR MILESTONE FURNITURE LIMITED

of agament (CHARU AGGARWAL)

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

A51227

CIN: L36912MH2014PLC254131

Regd Office: Survey no.147, House no.271/1, Met Village, Near H P Petrol Pump, Wada-Manor Road, Tal-Wada, District-Palehar-Maharashtra

> Email ID. admin@milestonegroup.asia Ph. No.7738209656 Wabsite:www.milestonefurniture.in



## Skyline Financial Services Pvt. Ltd.

SEBI Registered Category-1 Registrars & Share Transfer Agent Ragd & Corp. Office: 0-153A, 1st Floor, Othia Industria Area, Preset, New Dehi - 110 000 Tel: -191-11-4/90/100-97 2061/2009-00 E-mail: Indigistrarya corp Website I www.scyfarara.com

10

April 04, 2022

BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED DEPT: OF INVESTOR SERVICES PHIROZE JEEPEEBHOY TOWERS, DALAL STREET, NUMBAT -400001 TEL: 22722677

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (LODR), Regulations 2015 Ref: MILESTONE FURNITURE LIMITED

Dear Sir/Nodain,

This has with reference to above scalpict, we confirm that Mys. MILESTONE FUNKTION LIMITED House, CINE. LBSS12MIGADE-MECKS-115, has subthinated to Skyline Financial Services Private Limited, Share Trander Agent, registered with Still vice registration number INSCOOD-3314 for all activities in relative to Share Trander facility during be period fat April, 2021 to 31st March, 2021 under regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Usting Obligances and Dischours April, 2021).

The perchapte has assued in compliance of regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Regularements) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take on record the same.

Thanking You.

Yours Faithfully,

FOR MILESTONE FURNITURE LIMITED

For Skyline Figancial Services Pvt. Limited

Aggavasol
Signature of Company Secretary /